

डॉ. मंजू सिंह संयुक्त सचिव Dr. Manju Singh Joint Secretary



विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) (Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) वहादुरशाह ज़फर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 दूरभाष PHONE : कार्यालय OFF : 23238876

फैक्स FAX: 011-23232297

ई-मेल E-MAIL : manjusingh.ugc@nic.in

BY SPEED POST

No.F. 22-1/2015(AC)

The Registrar,
Punjab Technical University,
Ladowali Road,
Near Govt. College of Education,
Jalandhar – 144 001.

July, 2015 2 9 JUL 2015

Sub:- Conferment of Fresh Autonomous Status to Shaheed Bhagat Singh State Technical Campus, Moga Road, (NH-95), Ferozepur – 152 004 affiliated to Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar

Sir/Madam.

This is with reference to the proposal submitted by Shaheed Bhagat Singh State Technical Campus, Moga Road, (NH-95), Ferozepur – 152 004 affiliated to Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar under the UGC scheme for autonomous colleges.

On the basis of the report of the UGC Expert Committee and on the basis of the recommendations of the Standing Committee, the Commission at its meeting held on 27.07.2015 decided to grant autonomous status to Shaheed Bhagat Singh State Technical Campus, Moga Road, (NH-95), Ferozepur-152 004 affiliated to Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar under the UGC scheme for autonomous colleges for a period of six years w.e.f. 2015-2016 to 2020-2021.

Punjab Technical University, Ladowali Road, Near Govt. College of Education, Jalandhar – 144 001. may now go ahead and issue necessary orders in this regard by endorsing a copy of the same to this office for our records. The admissible grant under this scheme will be released to the College as per its eligibility, according to the norms as laid down in the XII Plan Guidelines for Autonomous Colleges by the Joint Secretary, University Grants Commission, 35, Feroz Shah Road, Mandi House, New Delhi – 110 001.

Yours faithfully,

Cont..



ਰਜਿਸਟਰਾਰ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ OFFICE OF REGISTRAR



Ref. No. IKG PU) POJ/10075

Dated 19.08.2015

Director Shaheed Bhagat Singh State Technical Campus, Moga Road, NH-95, Ferozepur 1600014

Subject:

Approval to conduct of Examination under autonomous status by UGC.

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to UGC letter No. F.22-1/2015(AC) dated 29.7.2015, Shaheed Bhagat Singh State Technical Campus, Moga Road, NH-95, Ferozepur has been granted an autonomous status w.e.f. 2015-16 to 2020-2021 (Six Years). The UGC guidelines for Autonomous Colleges during the Eleventh Plan Period (2007-2012) and any other rules of autonomy by UGC shall be applicable in future upon this institute.

This campus shall be affiliated with Maharaja Ranjit Singh State Technical University, (MRSSTU) Bathinda w.e.f. session 2015-16. Any further correspondence in regards to SBSSTC, Ferozepur may be made with MRSSTU, Bathinda.

With regards,

Registrar

CC

- 1. Joint, Secretary, University Grant Commission (UGC), New Delhi.
- 2. Registrar, Maharaja Ranjit Singh State Technical University, Bathinda.

"Propelling Punjab to a prosperous Knowledge Society"